\$2163449 ... QUOTATION ... A 95 OVO 00 00 00 78 // 1/13/95

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. P.O. BOX 10349

CUSTOMER #

STANOS

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 904-224-8870 CLIENT REF # JUL2 4 000001383544 -01/18/95--01146--026 ****140.00 ****140.00

CLIENT REP: JULIA WATSON

DOCUMENT FILING, W/CC, AM RUSH, SHIPPING/HANDLING FILE LTD. WITH CERT COPY FOR: IVY CHASE PARINERSHIP IV, LTD.

N BANK ______BALANCE DUE ______

1/13/95

_

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF IVY CHASE PARTNERSHIP IV, LTD.

A Florida Limited Partnership

We, the undersigned, desiring to form a partnership pursuant to the Florida Uniform Limited Partnership Act as set forth in

620.01 et seq. of Florida Statutes, de hereby certify:

1. The name of the partnership shall be Ivy Chase Partnership IV, Ltd.

- 2. The partnership purpose shall be to engage in the business of buying, selling, syndicating, constructing, rehabilitating, and managing a multi-family apartment complex in Cocoa, Brevard County, Florida, known as "Ivy Chase IV Apartment", hereinafter known as the "Project", a Low Income Housing Project. The legal description of said property is attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked Exhibit "A". The Partnership shall further have the right to engage in any other such related business activities as are required to effect the successful purpose of the partnership.
 - The business address of the Partnership is:

1 Pineapple Avenue, Unit 1 Cocoa, FL 32922

4. The mailing address of the Partnership is:

620 Maitland Avenue Altamonte Springs, FL 32701

5. The name of the Registered Agent for service of process of this Limited Partnership and the address of the Registered Office are:

Alice Kling 620 Maitland Avenue Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 6. (a) The name and place of residence of the General Partner of the Partnership is:

United Proporty Group, Inc. 620 Maitland Avenue Altamonte Springs, FL 32701

- (b) There shall be one Original Limited Partner. It is anticipated that this Original Limited Partner shall withdraw his right, title and interest in the Project, reserving for himself, however, a total of One Percent (1%) of all interest as a Limited Partner in the Project. The terms of this investment unit are described at Paragraph 11 below.
- 7. The Partnership shall exist for a period of Fifty years or until such earlier time that may be dissolved by operation of law or specific, intentional acts of the General Partner, with the consent of Eighty Percent (80%) of the Limited Partners.
- 8. The amount of cash and the description of and agreed value of other property contributed by the Limited Partner is Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00).
- 9. The Limited Partners are under no obligation to make additional contributions to the Partnership but may make such contributions as needed from time-to-time be agreed upon by a majority of the Limited Partners.
- 10. The Limited Partners' contribution shall be made and received by the Partnership no later than the day of execution of the Partnership Agreement.
- 11. (A) All net cash flow to be distributed to the Limited Partners shall be made in cash only. The share of net cash flow or any other compensation by way of income, other than Tax Credits, which each Limited Partner shall receive by reason of his or her contribution, pro-rata. Limited Partners shall receive Ninety-nine Percent (99%) of all Tax Credits.
- 12. The Limited Partner shall make the initial contribution to the Partnership in the amount of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500). These funds shall operate as "seed funding", along with Five Hundred Dollars (\$500) from the General Partner to begin the process of buying, selling, syndicating, constructing, rehabilitating and managing a multi-family apartment complex in Cocoa, Brevard County, Florida, known as "IVY CHASE IV APARTMENTS".

- 13. There shall be no order of priority as to return of contributions or compensation to any of the Limited Partners, other than the fact that the Original Limited Partner shall retain One Percent (1%) of the Limited Partners' share of Tax Credits and Not Cash Flow.
- 14. In the event of the death, retirement, removal (by a vote of all partners holding at least 80% in interest in Tax Credits allocated to the Partnership property), or insanity of a General Partner, the remaining General Partners, if any, shall have the right to carry on the business of the Partnership, but shall offer the Limited Partners a limited right of withdrawal from the Partnership on conditions that: (1) the Partnership buy out such Limited Partners only to the extent the Partnership can sustain such cash withdrawals, and (2) such withdrawals as may be requested shall not constitute a constructive dissolution of the Partnership. The terms of such buy out shall be a return of contributed capital, less that amount of distribution to each such Limited Partner that exceeds the equivalent of Seven Percent (7%) per annum, simple interest, for the period of time that the said Limited Partners' contribution was deposited with the Partnership.
- 15. The Limited Partners shall be entitled to an annual Preferred Return of Net Cash Flow of Five Percent (5%) per annum of the contributed capital of the respective Limited Partners. This is a minimum amount to be distributed to the Limited Partners. In the event that this amount is not available to the Limited Partners in any year, the rights to this minimum Preferred Return shall be cumulative and such return will be made up of the Limited Partners in following years, before distribution of profits to the General Partners for that year present year.

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Alice L. Kling, President of United Property Group, Inc., the General Partner of Ivy Chase Partnership IV, Ltd., a Florida Limited Partnership, hereby certifies as follows:

The total amount of cash and any other property contributed by all Partners to date to the Limited Partnership is Five Hundred Dollars (\$500).

The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the Limited Partners is Five Hundred Dollars (\$500).

cortificate this 12 day of audity, 1990.

MC KULA

Alice L. Kling, President
UNITED PROPERTY GROUP, INC. General Partner of IVY CHASE PARTNERSHIP IV, LTD., a Florida Limited Partnership

AND THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O

STATE OF FLORIDA: COUNTY OF Owners

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared ALICE L. KLING, President of United Property Group, Inc., the General Partner of IVY CHASE PARTNERSHIP IV, LTD., a Florida Limited Partnership, personally known to me, and she sworn to and subscribed before me that the facts contained in the aforesaid Contificato of Limited Partnership and Affidavit of Capital Certificate of Limited Partnership and Affidavit of Capital Contributions are true and correct this 12 day of VONDON 199_5_.

MICHAEL J. GASDICK MY COMMISSION & CC 176769 EXPIRES: February 24, 1698 Bended Thru Hotury Public Underwriters Printed Name of Notary Public My Commission Expires:_____ My Commission No:_____

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

I hereby acknowledge that I am familiar with the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent of IVY CHASE PARTNERSHIP IV, LTD., and I hereby accept said duties and responsibilities.

Registered Agent

EXHIBIT TAT

A PARCEL OF LAND IN SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 34 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, HERVARD COURTY, PLONIDA, HORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: TO-WIT BEGIN AT A POINT OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE HORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF PIREAPPLE AVENUE AS FRESENTLY LOCATED, WHICH POINT IS 925,16 PEET WEST OF THE SOUTHEAST COURSE OF SAID HORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE HORTHEAST 1/4, THENCE BUR HORTHEAD THE OF THE HORTHEAST 1/4, THENCE BUR HORTHEAD AVENUE, 340,38 FEET TO THE SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF PEACHTREE STREET, AS PRESENTLY LOCATED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE SAID SOUTH LINE OF PEACHTREE STREET, 164,50 PEET TO THE HORTHEAST CORNER OF LANDS DESCRIBED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 10G, PAGE 631; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE LANDS DESCRIBED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 10G, PAGE 631; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE LANDS DESCRIBED IN SAID OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOKS, 348.73 FEET HORE OR LESS TO THE SAID SOUTH LINE OF THE HORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE HORTHEAST 1/4; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, 164.50 FEET, HORE OR LESS, TO THE POINT OF DECINHING.

•

FILE ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 1995 OR PARTNERSHIP WILL BE SUBJECT TO REVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
ANNUAL REPORT
4000



FLORIDA CEPARIMENT. JESTATE

Centra Matham

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

1996			OIV	Унстану ОО КО МОКД)H9	, -	IVISION OF CORP			
1. Have a cold product Partie cold p	1a. DOCUMENT # A9500000078						96 JAN -3 PH 2: 04				
		<u> </u>		00000	070		-			K	1-7
IVY CHASE PARTNER	ISHIP	IV, LTD.						DO NOT W	andent bosse	ACL	
							1	w Mading Address: If App			
Making Address 20 MAITLAND AVENUE 1 PINEAPPLE AVENUE, UNIT 1					City State & Zep *****191.25 *****191.25						
LTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32701		COCOA FL 32922				28. Tow Pencipal Office Address If Applicable					
Пироло верняевая яко восплост о льу мау	top thron	gh tha as astoct infermation	i senet en e	ter normal authi	opg in flyg k	2 and/or 2a	Sunto A	şıt • mic			
3. Date Femilia or Registered to the flux FLORIDA 01/13/1995	3n. Short ad Rep	ut	4. State or Country of Formation FL			Gay State 6 Zip					
5a. Capital Contributions as Stown on Rucket	5b. An event of Capital Contributions as FLORIDA to date		6. Hillionsber				Applied for 7.		HUQJIRI BUTATE H		
\$500.00		59-			3		Hot Applicable	\$8.75 Addi For a Cign	tional For required Micate of Status	<u> </u>	
2) Supplemental Fee \$138 THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS II Note If the amount entered in Strick MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DES On the strick of the str	producthus Properthus Propert	25 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) AND in amount entered in 56, a.s ATE	NO MO								
	TOBA OF CL	urrent Registered Agent			Hamo		10. It changed, new Regulated Agost/Office				
KLING, ALICE 620 MAITLAND AVENUE					Strent Artdress (P.O. Box Nurelser is Not Acceptable)						
ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32701					Suite Apt #, etc.						
					City FL Zip Coxfri						
10a. Pursuant to the provisions of sector for the purpose of changing its regionagest. Lam familiar with land accert.	stated offic	ce or registerect agont, or b	edh, m ll	ne Slafα of Flori	Limited parti da. Such cha	ncpo episan	ezind of fr swized by	gistered under the laver of its perieral pultifier(s). Her	the State of Flora Joby accept the	ia, submits this stat appointment of regi	errent stered
SIGNATURE (Herpstered Agent Accepting A							<u>.</u>	DATE			
A GENERAL PARTNE	R TH	AT IS A CORP	ORA	TION, L	IMITED	PART	NER	SHIP OR OTH	ER BUSII	NESS ENT	ΊΤΥ
11. Hame(s) of General Particor(s)		11a. (Do!)	idress o IOF Usa	l Each General Post Office Bo	Partner (Numbers)	11b.	C₁ty	State & Zip Codu	11c.	Registration/ Document Number	er .
UNITED PROPERTY GROUP, INC.		G20 MAITI	G20 MAITLAND AVENUE			ALTAM		SPRINGS FL	S20549		
Note: General partners (er.
Comerations form any Rability of News	complance	e with Senten 119: 1: Kki	in the are	and that the etc	emulta en su pu	ilaid is disagr	od garag	e hore public accord. Hutt	ber certify that the	e information indical	tert on

SIGNATURE

Typod or Printed Name of General Particle Signing Form

19/95 Telephone Hamber (407) 767-8170